
Stone & Webster
ATLANTA, GA 
BOSTON. MA 
CHATTANOOGA. IN 
CHERRY HILL, NJ 
DENVER. CO 
HOUSTON, TX 
NEW YORK. NY 
WASHINGTON DC 
MIAMI. FL 
PLEASANTON CA

Dr. Asadul H. Chowdhury, Manager 
Repository Design, Construction, and Operations 
Center for Nuclear Waste Regulatory Analyses (CNWRA) 
6220 Culebra Road 
P.O. Drawer 28510 
San Antonio, TX 78228

FOUNDED 
1889

ABU DHABR. UAE 
AL KHOBAR. SAUDI ARABIA 
BANGKOK THAILAND 
DAMMAM, SAUDI ARABIA 
KUALA LUMPUR. MALAYSIA 
KUWAIT CITY. KUWAIT 
MILTON KEYNES, ENGLAND 
JAKARTA. INDONESIA 
SEOUL. KOREA 
TORONTO CANADA 

January 13, 1998 

J.O. No. 05996.02 
Ltr. No. S-O-07 
File No. M1.1, R9.1B

TRANSMITTAL OF REFERENCES 
PRIVATE FUEL STORAGE FACILITY 
DOCKET NO. 72-22, TAC NO. L22462 
PRIVATE FUEL STORAGE L.L.C.  

Reference: NRC Letter, Mark S. Delligatti to Scott Northard, "Request for References - Docket 
Number 72-22", dated 12/23/97 

Enclosed are documents as requested by the NRC in the reference. The attached table lists each 
of the documents as presented in the reference with notes, as appropriate, if the document could 
not be provided as requested.  

If you have any questions, please contact me at 303-741-7430.  

Sincerely,

W. P. Hennessy 
Assistant Project Manager

Enclosure: Private Fuel Storage Facility, Reference Package (3 volumes)

M. Delligatti, NRC - 1/0 
J. Parkyn, LLC - 1/0 
S. Northard, LLC - 1/0

J. Silberg, LLC - 1/0 
J. Donnell, LLC - 1/0

9802130045 980113 
PDR ADOCK 07200022 I * 

C PDR L.  
Stone & Webster Engineering Corporation 

7677 East Berry Avenue, Englewood, Colorado 80111-2137 
Tel: 303-741-7700 Fax: 303-741-7670 
Telex: 289251 303-741-7671

Address all correspondence to P.O. Box 5406, Denver, Colorado 80217-5406

Copy to:

/
�If�I�

!l II 5 l IF C



NRC REQUEbT- FOR REFERENCES - DOCKET NUMBER 72-22

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Item Description

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35

Resolution

Report by Arabasz, Pechmann, and Brown 
Report by Ashcroft, Jensen and Brown 
Report by Jaer and Bensen 
International Civil Engineering Consultants, CECSAP Program 
Geomatrix Report (SWEC Report No. 0599601-G(P05)-1) 
Geomatrix Calculation (SWEC CaIc. No. 05996.01-G(P05)-1) 
DOE/RW-0184-Ri 
EPRI NP-7551 
Report by Everitt and Kaliser 
Report by Helm 
Holtec Report HI-971645 
Report by Hood and Waddell 
International Civil Engineering Consultants 
Calculation No. SC(PO 17)-i 
J & R Engr. Co. Cask Transporter Catalog Data 
Holtec Report HI-971631 
NOAA Climatological Data 
PFSF Security Plan 
PFSF Design Criteria Section 4.0, Geotechnical Design Criteria 
Quaternary Geologic Map of Skull Valley by Sack 
SNC TranStor Shipping Cask System SAR 
SNC TranStor Storage Cask System SAR 
International Civil Engineering Consultants, SASSI Program 
Holtec Report HI-961574 
Sierra Nuclear Corp. Calculation No. PFS01.10.02.03 
SWEC Calculation No. 05996.01-G(B)-02 
Holtec HI-STORM TSAR 
Holtec HI-STAR TSAR 
USDA Soil Survey Maps 
PSFS Security Force Training and Qualification Plan 
PFSF Safeguards Contingency Plan 
PFSF Emergency Plan 
PFSF Preoperational Test Plan 
PFSF Operational Readiness Review Plan 
PFSF Operating Startup Plan 
PFSF Preliminary Decommissioning Plan

Tab 1 
Tab 2 
Tab 3 
Tab 4 (Note 1) 
Tab 5 
Tab 6 
Tab 7 
Tab 8 (Note 2) 
Tab 9 
Tab 10 
Tab 11 
Tab 12 

Tab 13 
Tab 14 
Tab 15 
Tab 16 
Tab 17 (Note 3) 
Tab 18 
Tab 19 
Tab 20 (Note 4) 
Tab 21 (Note 4 
Tab 22 (Note 1) 
Tab 23 
Tab 24 
Tab 25 
Tab 26 (Note 5) 
Tab 27 (Note 5) 
Tab 28 
Tab 29 (Note 3) 
Tab 30 (Note 3) 
Tab 31 
Tab 32 (Note 6) 
Tab 33 (Note 6) 
Tab 34 (Note 6 
Tab 35

Notes:

1 Submittal includes a summary of the User's and Verification manuals for the in-house proprietary 
computer programs developed and used by International Civil Engineering Consultants.  

2 To be provided by the Electric Power Research Institute (EPRI) via the PFSLLC.  
3 Request deleted per the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (Mark Delligatti, 1/9/98).  
4 To be provided via Sierra Nuclear Corporation.  
5 To be provided via Holtec International.  
6 Under development as the project progresses and not provided.

'k~


