

ATLANTA, GA
BOSTON, MA
CHATTANOOGA, TN
CHERRY HILL, NJ
DENYER, CO
HOUSTON, TX
NEW YORK, NY
WASHINGTON, DC
MIAMI, FL
PLEASANTON, CA

Stone & Webster

FOUNDED 1889

ABU DHABI, UAE
AL KHOBAR, SAUDI ARABIA
BANGKOK, THAILAND
DAMMAM, SAUDI ARABIA
KUALA LUMPUR, MALAYSIA
KUWAIT CITY, KUWAIT
MILTON KEYNES, ENGLAND
JAKARTA, INDONESIA
SEDUL, KOREA
TORONTO, CANADA

January 13, 1998

Dr. Asadul H. Chowdhury, Manager Repository Design, Construction, and Operations Center for Nuclear Waste Regulatory Analyses (CNWRA) 6220 Culebra Road

Ltr. No. S-O-07 File No. M1.1, R9.1B

J.O. No. 05996.02

6220 Culebra Road P.O. Drawer 28510 San Antonio, TX 78228

TRANSMITTAL OF REFERENCES PRIVATE FUEL STORAGE FACILITY DOCKET NO. 72-22, TAC NO. L22462 PRIVATE FUEL STORAGE L.L.C.

Reference: NRC Letter, Mark S. Delligatti to Scott Northard, "Request for References - Docket Number 72-22", dated 12/23/97

Enclosed are documents as requested by the NRC in the reference. The attached table lists each of the documents as presented in the reference with notes, as appropriate, if the document could not be provided as requested.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 303-741-7430.

Sincerely,

W. P. Hennessy

Assistant Project Manager

Uffernery

Enclosure: Private Fuel Storage Facility, Reference Package (3 volumes)

Copy to:

M. Delligatti, NRC - 1/0

J. Silberg, LLC - 1/0

J. Parkyn, LLC - 1/0

J. Donnell, LLC - 1/0

S. Northard, LLC - 1/0

9802130045 980113 PDR ADDCK 07200022 C PDR

liim im im im imi mi mi

NF\$6

Stone & Webster Engineering Corporation 7677 East Berry Avenue, Englewood, Colorado 80111-2137

Tel: 303-741-7700 Telex: 289251 Fax: 303-741-7670 303-741-7671

NRC REQUEST FOR REFERENCES - DOCKET NUMBER 72-22

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	Resolution
1	Report by Arabasz, Pechmann, and Brown	Tab 1
2	Report by Ashcroft, Jensen and Brown	Tab 2
3	Report by Jaer and Bensen	Tab 3
4	International Civil Engineering Consultants, CECSAP Program	Tab 4 (Note 1)
5	Geomatrix Report (SWEC Report No. 0599601-G(P05)-1)	Tab 5
6	Geomatrix Calculation (SWEC Calc. No. 05996.01-G(P05)-1)	Tab 6
7	DOE/RW-0184-R1	Tab 7
8	EPRI NP-7551	Tab 8 (Note 2)
9	Report by Everitt and Kaliser	Tab 9
10	Report by Helm	Tab 10
11	Holtec Report HI-971645	Tab 11
12	Report by Hood and Waddell	Tab 12
13	International Civil Engineering Consultants	
	Calculation No. SC(PO 17)-1	Tab 13
14	J & R Engr. Co. Cask Transporter Catalog Data	Tab 14
15	Holtec Report HI-971631	Tab 15
16	NOAA Climatological Data	Tab 16
17	PFSF Security Plan	Tab 17 (Note 3)
18	PFSF Design Criteria Section 4.0, Geotechnical Design Criteria	Tab 18
19	Quaternary Geologic Map of Skull Valley by Sack	Tab 19
20	SNC TranStor Shipping Cask System SAR	Tab 20 (Note 4)
21	SNC TranStor Storage Cask System SAR	Tab 21 (Note 4
22	International Civil Engineering Consultants, SASSI Program	Tab 22 (Note 1)
23	Holtec Report HI-961574	Tab 23
24	Sierra Nuclear Corp. Calculation No. PFS01.10.02.03	Tab 24
25	SWEC Calculation No. 05996.01-G(B)-02	Tab 25
26	Holtec HI-STORM TSAR	Tab 26 (Note 5)
27	Holtec HI-STAR TSAR	Tab 27 (Note 5)
28	USDA Soil Survey Maps	Tab 28
29	PSFS Security Force Training and Qualification Plan	Tab 29 (Note 3)
30	PFSF Safeguards Contingency Plan	Tab 30 (Note 3)
31	PFSF Emergency Plan	Tab 31
32	PFSF Preoperational Test Plan	Tab 32 (Note 6)
33	PFSF Operational Readiness Review Plan	Tab 33 (Note 6)
34	PFSF Operating Startup Plan	Tab 34 (Note 6
35	PFSF Preliminary Decommissioning Plan	Tab 35

Notes:

ન્

- 1 Submittal includes a summary of the User's and Verification manuals for the in-house proprietary computer programs developed and used by International Civil Engineering Consultants.
- 2 To be provided by the Electric Power Research Institute (EPRI) via the PFSLLC.
- 3 Request deleted per the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (Mark Delligatti, 1/9/98).
- 4 To be provided via Sierra Nuclear Corporation.
- 5 To be provided via Holtec International.
- 6 Under development as the project progresses and not provided.